

NOTICE OF VACANCY IN OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR

Notice is hereby given under Local Government Act (1972 Section 87(2))

A request to hold an election was not received during the permitted time, therefore Rule 5(5) of The Local Elections (Parishes and Communities) (England and Wales) Rules 2006 apply, and the Parish Council shall fill the vacancy by co-option.

Should you wish to apply for the role, please complete the short application form (available on the Bentley Pauncefoot Parish Council website, or from the Clerk).

The deadline for receipt of completed applications is Tuesday 12 November 2024, 5.30pm.

This notice is dated Thursday 17 October 2024.

Signed: Clare Wood Parish Clerk

Email: <u>bentleypauncefoot@gmail.com</u>

Published: Bentley Pauncefoot Parish Council website Bentley Village Hall Noticeboard

Published by: Clare Wood, Clerk to Bentley Pauncefoot Parish Council